## 502665434 02/04/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2712042

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ERIC P. EUTSLER		Hamo	11/15/2010		
CARL J. KNUEVEN			11/15/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	JONES-HAMILTON CO.				
Street Address:	30354 TRACY	30354 TRACY ROAD			
City:	WALBRIDGE	WALBRIDGE			
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	43465	43465			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 14171988		14171988 			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:		255-9639			
Phone:	4192	555900			
Phone: Email:	4192 dock	555900 eting@mstfirm.com	cessful.		
Phone: Email:	4192 dock <i>be sent via US Ma</i>	555900			
Phone: Email: Correspondence will I Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	4192 dock <i>be sent via US Ma</i> : MAC 720	555900 eting@mstfirm.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuc</i> d MILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LL WATER STREET	.c		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will i Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	4192 dock <i>be sent via US Ma</i> : MAC 720 ONE	555900 eting@mstfirm.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuc</i> e MILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LL WATER STREET MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOF	.c		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will I Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	4192 dock <i>be sent via US Ma</i> : MAC 720 ONE	555900 eting@mstfirm.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuc</i> d MILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LL WATER STREET	.c		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will i Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	4192 dock be sent via US Ma : MAC 720 ONE TOL	555900 eting@mstfirm.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuc</i> e MILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LL WATER STREET MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOF	.c		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	dock be sent via US Ma : MAC 720 ONE TOL	555900 eting@mstfirm.com il when the email attempt is unsuce MILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LL WATER STREET MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOF EDO, OHIO 43604	.c		

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=178\_55875\_Assignment-Parent\_JonesHamilton#page1.tif source=178\_55875\_Assignment-Parent\_JonesHamilton#page2.tif

PATENT 502665434 REEL: 032132 FRAME: 0191

02/04/2014

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Eric P. Eutsler of 1230 Johnson Rd., Salisbury, Maryland 21804, U.S.A., and Carl J. Knueven of 10873 Linwood Rd., Bowling Green, Ohio 43402, U.S.A., have invented CONTROL OF AMMONIA EMISSIONS FROM ANIMAL AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Jones-Hamilton Co. of 30354 Tracy Rd., Walbridge, Ohio 43465, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Eric P. Eutsler and Carl J. Knueven do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Jones-Hamilton Co., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. We hereby irrevocably appoint Jones-Hamilton Co. as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

ownership patents in all countries fo	or the invention.	
RAS	Date:	11/15/2010
Eric P. Eutsler		
KamEnteler		
Witness		
	Date:	
Carl J. Knueven	Account of Assistance States	

Witness

PATENT REEL: 032132 FRAME: 0192

PATENT 1-52386

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Eric P. Eutsler of 1230 Johnson Rd., Salisbury, Maryland 21804, U.S.A., and Carl J. Knueven of 10873 Linwood Rd., Bowling Green, Ohio 43402, U.S.A., have invented CONTROL OF AMMONIA EMISSIONS FROM ANIMAL AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Jones-Hamilton Co. of 30354 Tracy Rd., Walbridge, Ohio 43465, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Eric P. Eutsler and Carl J. Knueven do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Jones-Hamilton Co., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. We hereby irrevocably appoint Jones-Hamilton Co. as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

	Date:
Eric P. Eutsler	
Witness	
appli	Date: 11/15/10
Carl J. Knueven	
Joa a Hickman	
Witness	

**PATENT** REEL: 032132 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 02/04/2014